BYLAW NO. 2339.04

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF OKANAGAN-SIMILKAMEEN

BYLAW NO. 2339.04, 2023

A Bylaw to amend the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen Advisory Planning Commission Bylaw No. 2339, 2006

The REGIONAL BOARD of the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen in open meeting assembled, ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen Advisory Planning Commission Amendment Bylaw No. 2339.04, 2023."
- 2. The "Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen Advisory Planning Commission Bylaw No. 2339, 2006" is amended by:
 - (i) replacing Section 6.2 under Section 6.0 (Meetings of Commission) in its entirety with the following:
 - 6.2 Three (3) members of a Commission shall be deemed to be a quorum. If a quorum is not present within 30 minutes after the time fixed for a meeting, the Commission shall stand adjourned until the next regular or special meeting.
 - (ii) replacing Section 6.3 under Section 6.0 (Meetings of Commission) in its entirety with the following:
 - 6.3 A schedule of regular Commission meetings for the forthcoming year, including time, date and place shall be established by the Regional District Board at its Inaugural Meeting.
 - (iii) replacing Section 6.4 under Section 6.0 (Meetings of Commission) in its entirety with the following:
 - 6.4 The Regional District Board, the Chair of an APC or the majority of the members of a Commission may call a special meeting of the Commission. A special meeting called by the Regional District Board may be a joint meeting involving APCs from multiple electoral areas.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME this	day of	, 2023.
--	--------	---------

ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2023.

Board Chair

Corporate Officer